OP \$40.00 186169

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PSC Inc.		04/02/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Datalogic Scanning Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	959 Terry Street	
City:	Eugene	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1861693	MAGELLAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 294-9138

Email: TM-PDX@STOEL.COM, pphartigan@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: Steven E. Klein/Stoel Rives LLP

Address Line 1: 900 SW Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60664-105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SR Paralegal
Signature:	/Patrick P. Hartigan/
Date:	03/31/2010
	TRADEMARK

900158556 REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0700

Total Attachments: 3 source=6738635 WO#page1.tif source=6738635 WO#page2.tif source=6738635 WO#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0701

State of New York } State of State }

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

OF NEW

SATUR OF NEW

June 12, 2007



Business and Licensing Services Deputy Secretary of State for

THENT OF STATE

DOS-1266 (Rev. 03/07)

TRADEMARK 004177 FRAME: 0702 REĖL:

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF OF PSC INC.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

The undersigned, being the Secretary of PSC INC., a corporation organized and existing under the New York Business Corporation Law, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the corporation is PSC INC. (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Company was originally filed with the New York Department of State on December 8, 1969, under the original name Photographic Sciences Corporation.
- 3. Section 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Datalogic Scanning Holdings, Inc."

- 4. The foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company was authorized by the vote of the board of directors followed by the unanimous written consent of the holders of all outstanding shares.
 - 5. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective April 2, 2007.

Dated: March 30, 2007

Chester Galka, Secretary

PortInd2-4617398.4 0021085-00002

2

CT-C7

(Title of I PSC (Butity	DMENT ORATIC Document) OF INC. Name)		ERTIF	<u>ICATE</u>	<u>2</u>
(Title of I PSC (Butity	Document) OF INC. Name)	<u>)N</u>			
PSC (Entity	INC.				
PSC (Entity	INC. Name)				
PSC (Entity	INC. Name)				
(Entity	Name)				•
(Entity	Name)				
ion 805 of the	,				
ion 805 of the		. •	.		
	Business Co (Law under	rporation which fili	Law ng made)		
			;	TATE OF	. — NEW VOI
					,
					2 2007
•		•	TAXS		W .
	•		Ti	1/4	shonre
11	•				S NOTE:
well					
Arramua Chile- 1	2600	リ	7/11	プレン	AAIA
rs)	<u> </u>				
n 97204					
ZIP code)				•	•
	s) on 97204 ZIP code)	venue, Suite 2600 s) on 97204 ZIP code)	Ayenue, Suite 2600 s) on 97204 ZIP code)	well Avenue, Suite 2600 s) on 97204 ZIP code)	well Negrous Suite 2600 Son 97204

PortInd2-4621291.1 0021085-00002

RECORDED: 03/31/2010



826

TRADEMARK REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0704